## FRANKLIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT SEPTEMBER 2, 2010 5:00 P.M. WORK SESSION/6:00 P.M. COURT

## **AGENDA**

I. Call to Order/Roll Call/Pledge

Proclamation/Recognition: Jennifer Zingg and Student Artists Month

Broadway railroad trestle art mural

- II. Authorization for approval of minutes from meeting of August 13, 2010
- III. Authorization to accept Audit of County Clerk for the year ended December 31, 2009
- IV. Authorization to accept Audit of Sheriff for the year ended December 31, 2009
- V. First reading of an Ordinance amending Ordinance #8, adopted October 23, 1987, Fiscal Court Order Book 15, Page 31, relating to the Zoning Ordinance in Franklin County for 1205 Benson Valley Road from Industrial General District (IG) to Rural Residential District (RR)
- VI. First reading of an Ordinance amending Ordinance #8, adopted October 23, 1987, Fiscal Court Order Book 15, Page 31, relating to the Zoning Ordinance in Franklin County for 1221 Benson Valley Road from Industrial General District (IG) to Rural Residential District (RR)
- VII. Authorization to approve Resolution relating to 2010 Franklin County Tax Rate for Insurance Capital
- VIII. Authorization to approve Resolution adopting and approving the execution of a Rural Secondary Program Agreement with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet to construct bridge and approaches on Ninevah Road
  - IX. Authorization to approve Resolution Authorizing the Filing of an Application with the United States Department of Homeland Security and Federal Emergency Management Agency for 2010 Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response Grant Program
  - X. Authorization to amend Jail's Policy and Procedures Manual (Personnel)
  - XI. Authorization to advertise for Crime Victim Advocate position
- XII. Authorization to advertise for Solid Waste Administrator position
- XIII. Authorization to pay the bills
- XIV. Other Business

Fiscal Court Agenda September 2, 2010 Page 2

## XV. Constitutional Offices and Departmental Reports

Deputy County Judge/Executive Solid Waste Coordinator Road Superintendent Lakeview Park Manager

Treasurer Sheriff
Fire Chief Jailer
Planning & Zoning Director Constables
Community Development County Attorney

Coroner

XVI.	Authori	zation	to	adiourn	